FOREVER HOME Stewarding God's Gifts in Perpetuity

OUR NEEDS AND MINISTRIES:

The Trustees have approved endowment and investment guidelines to ensure that planned gifts are properly cared and accounted for in perpetuity.

Members may choose from a variety of funds that reflect their unique and varied interests. Recognizing that the Church's ministries may evolve over time, the Trustees have also created the new Forever Home Fund to accept general, unrestricted planned gifts to the Church. The Fund will be used to enhance the Church's mission and meet its current and future needs. While we hope you will consider the Forever Home Fund, it is not intended to limit your support of existing funds or areas of interest.

Planned gifts are vital to our congregation as we seek to enhance our mission and maintain our facilities, protecting the current and future existence of our Moravian heritage and beliefs. These gifts do not take the place of the generous financial support members provide through the annual congregational stewardship campaign.

Since 1771, Home Moravian Church has been fulfilling Christ's call to love God, live in community, and serve our neighbors.

Over those years our congregation has been blessed by the many members who recognized that we can faithfully serve God far beyond our lifetimes. Thanks to their planning and generosity, we are continuing to grow and strengthen the many ministries of Home Church.

Now It's Our Time.
It's Our Home.
How can we respond to Christ's call?

Imagine how much more ministry our congregation could accomplish if we all dedicate a portion of our estate in a planned gift to Home Moravian Church. These gifts will support God's work through our church for years to come, ensuring that we are Forever Home.

MAKING A PLANNED GIFT:

There are many ways you can make a planned gift to Home Church, including:

- Bequests
- Charitable gift annuities
- Charitable trusts
- Life insurance policies
- Qualified retirement plans

To assist you with your planned gift decision, Home Church is delighted to work with the Moravian Ministries Foundation. The Foundation is an interprovincial ministry of the Moravian Church in America whose planned giving service is free, confidential, and without obligation.

To contact the Foundation:

- 1. Complete and return the enclosed card.
- 2. Call toll-free at 888.722.7923.
- 3. Email information@mmfa.info.

A planned gift is a strong affirmation of your commitment to God's work in and through Home Moravian Church. Thank you for your interest in learning more about Forever Home.



Home Moravian Church 529 South Church Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101 (336) 722-6171 www.homemoravian.org home1771@homemoravian.org

